## Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Pollution Control Board



同時



Sheikh-ul-Alam campus, Behind Govt. Silk factory, Rajbagh, Srinagar (J&K)-Ph./Fax.0194-

Email: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

Subject: Inspection and Monitoring of Single Use Plastic.

## CIRCULAR 46-JK PCC of 2023 Dated: 2-3-08-2023

It is hereby enjoined upon all the District / Divisional Officers of J&K Pollution Control Committee to undertake regular drives for enforcement of ban on Single Use Plastics and the inspection and monitoring data be uploaded by using **Mobile SUP Field Inspection App;** for which necessary login credentials provided by CPCB is appended herewith as **Annexure-'A'** 

Further, specific enforcement campaigns also need to be taken up against cutlery items, plates and cups, made from paper with a layer of plastic, that are being sold in the name of Eco-alternatives.

It is also advised to update the inspection/ seizure reports on CPCB SUP Monitoring Module as well, on regular basis for Compliance of Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016, as amended.

romm (K. Ramesh Kumar, IFS Member Secretary JKPCC, Jammu

Copy to:-

- i) Regional Director, Pollution Control Committee, Jammu / Kashmir.
- ii) All Divisional Officers of the Pollution Control Committee, Jammu / Kashmir.
- iii) P.A to Chairman, J&K PCC for kind information of the Chairman.